## 502677371 02/12/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2723978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. UMBERTO DE ROSSI	05/30/2011
MS. VERONICA RUETER	06/01/2011
MR. KLAUS AMMANN	05/30/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANKIEWICZ GEBR. & CO. GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	GEORG-WILHELM-STRASSE 189
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	21107

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14178393			

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (516)365-9805

 Phone:
 516-365-9802

Email: egroenert@collardroe.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name:COLLARD & ROE, P.C.Address Line 1:1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARDAddress Line 4:ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DE ROSSI ET AL-1 PCT DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD R. FREEDMAN
Signature:	/Edward R. Freedman/
Date:	02/12/2014

## Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

502677371 REEL: 032201 FRAME: 0972

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

Mankiewicz Gebr. & Co. GmbH & Co. KG Georg-Wilhelm-Strasse 189 21107 Hamburg, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title o	f
invent	tor

invention		COATING	AND PRODUCTION	N THEREO	FP	BY INKJET PRINTING METHO	DDS		
check one	as set f		ed States Patent Applicati currently herewith	on	_				
•	[X]	PCT No.	PCT/DE2009/00161	2 filed	N	lovember 17, 2009			
	in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the unsigned had this Assignment not been made;  Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;  Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;  Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions or continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, resissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;  Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn,								
	New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.								
names and		A. I.	Vose-			_	•		
signatures of inventors	Name: Date:	Umberto UI	EROSSI	Nar Dat		Veronica RUETER			
or mionions		10, 5, 77	•	Dai	æ;				
	Name: Date:	Klaus AMM	ANN						

PATENT REEL: 032201 FRAME: 0973

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

Mankiewicz Gebr. & Co. GmbH & Co. KG Georg-Wilhelm-Strasse 189 21107 Hamburg, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention		COATIN	G AND P	RODUC	TION T	HEREC	)FB	Y INKJE	T PRII	NTING	met)	HODS
check one	as set f [ ] [ ] [ X]	orth in his Un executed co executed or PCT No	ncurrently			_ filed	No	vember	17, 200	9		
	and all and all and assigned and all and assigned any and the interconflict success or assigned assignment and all and	Letters Patent reissues or exigns to the full as would have Each of the rests herein so herewith; Each of the ross, legal reprosall informating papers, may or desirable on, to said app therefor or the SIGNEE, its states for said Each of the rock 11576, U.S. to comply we are to complete to com	of the Unite tensions them and of the tensions them are the been held indersigned are Patent to indersigned and assigned are established and assigned are all right by said AS lication inclusion, inclusion, inclusion, andersigned S.A., the powersons the said and assigned are the said and are the said are	ed States with eof, to be I seem or term and enjoye hereby authorized ASSIGNER, it is a signs in the color assigns in the color at the c	hich may it held and enter which the unit he has not be will committe and e will committe to said estify in an its successorious or contained to the interest of the first the f	ssue on any and asigned has direquests successors at that he of executor invention y legal propertions, in serious, in serious	y such y such all sudding and A. all sudding a such	application SSIGNEE, ch Letters: Assignment commissione signs in acce e full and u will not exce my time up- ASSIGNIF tent applications and per containes or of and to an SIGNEE, ining, resis & ROE, P.	in or for s its succe Patent ma it not been er of Paten cordance in encumb ecute any ecute any en reques EE, its suc ation and eform all assigns te my and all its succes stuing or ec., 1077 iffication v	aid inversessors, leave be grant made; mis and herewith bered rig document of said coessors, that he worther law operfect I Letters sors, or enforcing Norther which me	ntion, inc. gal repres gal repres gal repres gate and a sin  Trademat g th to sell ant or inst  ASSIGN legal rep will execu wful acts tittle to s Patent wi assigns or g Letters n Boulev ay be nec	luding any sentatives hilly and less to issue and assign rument in IEE, its presentatives are and deemed aid hich may be r to assist Patent of the ard, Roslyn, essary or
names and signatures of inventors	Name: Date:	Umberto)	DE ROSS	Ï		Na		Z <i>OLL</i> Veronic	a RUE	tel PER	/ <u>-[-</u> -	
	Name: Date:	Klaus AM	MANN									

PATENT REEL: 032201 FRAME: 0974

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

Mankiewicz Gebr. & Co. GmbH & Co. KG Georg-Wilhelm-Strasse 189 21107 Hamburg, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title	of
inve	ntion

Date:

RECORDED: 02/12/2014

invention	COATING AND PRODUCTION THEREOF BY INKJET PRINTING METHODS
check one	as set forth in his United States Patent Application  [ ] executed concurrently herewith .  [ ] executed on
	in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to a and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the unsigned had this Assignment not been made;  Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;  Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;  Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions or continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may by granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, resissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of turited States for said invention;  Each of the undersigned hereby gran
names and signatures of inventors	30.05.201 M. Quan
	Nome: Klane AMAKANN

**PATENT REEL: 032201 FRAME: 0975**